10-6-98

Assistant Commissioner for Patent Box Assignments

10-21-1998



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

	A Assignments ashington, D.C. 20231	0856604	Attorney Docket No. 100753				
	To the Assistant Commissioner for Pate	ents: Please record the atta	ached original document or copy thereof.				
1.	A. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. A. N	ame and address of receiving party(ies):				
	1) Takao TANUGUCHI 2) Shoichi MIYAGAWA 3) Kazumasa TSUKAMOTO 4) Shigeo TSUZUKI 5) Kenji OMOTE 6) Seiji SUZUKI 7) Takeshi HARA	10 A	ISIN AW CO., LTD. D, Takane, Fujii-cho, Anjo-shi, ichi-ken, 444-1192, APAN				
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ic	es)					
	attached? ☐ Yes ⊠	3 No					
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	В. А	dditional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ☑ No				
	XX Assignment Merger						
	Security Agreement Change	of Name					
	Other	_					
	B. Execution Date: 1-2) October 1, 1998, 33 September 28, 1998; 4-5) September 15, September 23, 1998 and 7) September 17	1998, 6)					
4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 1, 1998, September 28, 1998, September 23, 1998 and September 17, 1998.						
	B. Patent Application No.(s)	C. Pa	atent No.(s)				
	Additiona	al numbers attached?	Yes ⊠ No				
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondencerning document should be mailed:	dence 6. Total n	umber of applications and patents involved: 1				
	Name:James A. Oliff	7. A. To	otal fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00				
		B. En	aclosed (Check No. <u>61432</u>)				
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320		any overpayment or charge any underpayment to account number 15-0461.				
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for the original document.	regoing information is true	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of				
<	James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075		Date: October 6, 1998				
B	Eric D. Morehouse, Registration No. 38,565						

14/13/1300

PC:501 40.

PATENT REEL: 9517 FRAME: 0926

→→→ OLIFF

ASSIGNMENT

	•	(1) <u>T</u>	akao TANUGUCHI	(5)	Kenji OMOTE			
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2) <u>_</u> S	hoichi MIYAGAWA	(6)	Seiji SUZUKI			
		(3) <u>K</u>	Azumasa TSUKAMOTO	(7)	Takeshi HARA			
		(4) <u>_</u> S	hi s co TSUZUKI	(8)				
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set					
(9)	Insert Name of	(9)	LISIN AW CO., LTD.					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee		0, Takane, Fujii-cho, Anjo-s Aichi-ken, 444-1192, Japan	hi,				
	•	(hereinafi the entire invention divisiona reissues a	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	****					
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign	_1	HYBRID DRIVE SYSTEM					
	Application Number	(Attorney	(Attorney Docket No. 100753					
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of on even date herewith or							
(12)	Insert Date of	On even (iace nerowith of					
(,	Signing of Application	(12) o	n					
(13)	Alternative	(13) U	.S. application Serial Number	٠				
	Identification for filed applications	filed	October 6, 19	998				
applica any app the Ass claims reexam resultin entire it assignm identifi	tions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree 2) Each undersigned agree 3) Each undersigned agree 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned author g from said application(s) to neterest herein assigned, and nent is binding on him and h 6) Each undersigned herei cation that may be necessary tion of this document.	gnee may de is to execute livision them in obtaining as to execute consi Conver is to perform ited States p prize and re the said As that he has n is helrs, suc- by grants the cor desirable	em necessary. all papers necessary in connect, or my patent or reissue a evidence and going forward all papers and documents as attom for Protection of Industs all affirmative acts which metent to the Assignee. guests the Commissioner of signee, as Assignee of the entot executed, and will not executed, and will not executed, and will not executed, and legal repairs firm of OLUTY & BERRAIDGE in order to comply with the	ection with any application based with such interfed perform any a rial Property or any be necessary. Patents to issue a tire interest, and acute, any agreen resentatives. PLC the power rules of the Unit	ct which may be necessary in consimilar agreements. to obtain, maintain or confirm by any and all Letters Patents of the covenants that he has full right to nents in conflict herewith, and ag to insert on this assignment any fixed States Patent and Trademark (ed concerning o cooperate with nection with reissue or United States o convey the roes that this urther		
	OCT. 1,	1990	indersigned on the date(s) o					
Date	A+ 1	<u> </u>	Inventor Signature	- lake	O (ANIGUCH)	(SEAL)		
Date	SEPT. 28. 1	978	_ Inventor Signature	-	1971	(SEAL)		
Date	SEP1. 20, 1	99 <u>8</u>	Inventor Signature	200	The Court I	(SEAL)		
Date Date	La Ela It	1993		W.	L.S.	(SEAL)		
Date	destember 23.	1998	Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	deiri	Suchehi.	(SEAL)		
Date	Systember	17.129		7.1	Hans	(SEAL)		
Date	70-70		Inventor Signature			(SEAL)		
	This assignment should price, then it should be signed		igned before: (a) a Notary P		e U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outs			
Date			Witness	•				
			-					

PATENT **REEL: 9517 FRAME: 0927**

RECORDED: 10/06/1998